Installing a Dialogic® TX 4000
PCI SS7 Network Interface
Board
September 2010        64-0430-04 Rev A
Installing a Dialogic® TX 4000 PCI SS7 Network Interface Board
2  Dialogic Corporation
Copyright and legal notices

code
Service
order code
USOC
jack
4-wire 1.544 Mbps (DS1) with Super Frame
(SF), Alternate Mark Inversion ("AMI"), no line
power, 100 ohms.
04DU9-BN 6.0N RJ-48C
4-wire 1.544 Mbps (DS1) with SF, Bipolar with
eight-zero substitution (B8ZS), no line power,
100 ohms.
04DU9-DN 6.0N RJ-48C
4-wire 1.544 Mbps (DS1) with Extended Super
Frame (ESF), AMI, no line power, 100 ohms.
04DU9-1KN 6.0N RJ-48C
4-wire 1.544 Mbps (DS1) with ESF, Bipolar with
Eight-Zero Substitution ("B8ZS"), no line
power, 100 ohms.
04DU9-1SN 6.0N RJ-48C
If this equipment causes harm to the telephone network, the telephone company will
notify you in advance that temporary discontinuance of service may be required. But
if advance notice isn't practical, the telephone company will notify you as soon as
possible. Also, you will be advised of your right to file a complaint with the FCC if you